

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Finalization Of Master Plan Including Infrastructure Development Project Under Patuakhali Pourashava (PPMFIDP) LGED-RDEC Bhaban, Agargaon, Level-14 Dhaka-1207

www.lged.gov.bd

শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি

গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Date: 10-08-2021

Memo No.46.02.0000.986.11.001.21.03

Request for Expression of Interest (EoI)

1	Ministry/Division	1	Ministry of Local Government, Rur Government Division.	al Development and	Cooperatives / Local
2	Agency Local Government Engineering Department.				
3	Procuring Entity Name The Project Director, Finalization Of Master Plan Including Infrastructure Development Project Under Patuakhali Pourashava (PPMFIDP)				
4	Procuring Entity District		Dhaka.		
5	Expression of In	tersest for	Consulting Firm		
6	Invitation Ref No		Memo No.46.02.0000.986.11.001.21. 03		
7	Reference Date		Date: 10/08/2021		
KEY	EY INFORMATION				
8	Procurement Me	ethod	Fixed Budget Selection (FBS)		
FUN	DING INFORMAT	ΓΙΟΝ	, ,		
09	Budget and Source of Funds		GOB (Government of Bangladesh)		
10	Development Pa	artners	Not Applicable		
PAR	TICULAR INFOR	MATION			
11	Project / Prograi	m Code	224335900		
12	Project Name		Finalization Of Master Plan Including Infrastructure Development Project Under		
			Patuakhali Pourashava (PPMFIDP)		
	Place of EoI Submission		Office of the Project Director, PPMIFDP, Level-14, LGED-RDEC Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.		
13	Eol Closing Date	e and Time	26.08.2021	3.00	m
	ORMATION FOR			1 5.55	
14	Brife Descr		a) To update the existing Pourashava I	Master Plan bring about	significant improvement
1	Assignment		in the quality of life of Pourashava people through provisioning of government services		
	7 toolgriment				
			and facilities in most planned way. b) To address national, regional and local changes		
			which impacted the Pourashava in recent times. c) To revise/update time expired plans		
			of the Pourashava d) To position/situate the Pourashava prudently for reaping the		
			benefits of regional and national scale economic activities within greater region. e) To		
			address/review climate resilience and DRR for the Pourashava		
			addless/leview climate resilience and DNN for the Fourashava		
45	F D		The constitution of the state o		0 (1)
15	Experience, R		The consulting firm shall have a general experience of at least 10 (ten) years of which at		
	Delivery Capacity Required		least five years' experience in the preparation of town masterplan related consulting service. The EOI shall be evaluated on the basis of the following documents:		
			1. General Experience of the Firm(s); 2. Experience in similar projects of compatible		
			size, complexity and technical speciality in the required area; 3. Finincial soundness of the firm and 4. Staffing and logistics of the firm. Consultants are requested to submit the supporting documents in support of the abovementioned criteria. (a) Registration paper of the firm(s); (b) JV agreement/ letter of intent (if applicable) (c) Firm brochure; (d) Audited financial report for last three years; (e) Service experience record (including nature, total cost, total input in terms on man		
			months, employer, location of service etc). Key experts will not be evaluated at the		
10	Other Information		short-listing stage. (a) Cunsulting firm will be selected in accordance with the procudeures set out in the		
16	Other Information Association with foreign firm		PPR-2008		
			(b) Detailed information may be collected from the undersigned office during office hour.		
17					
17			Not Encouraged	Τ	Lander Company
18	Project Ref No	Phasing of Service	Location	Indicative Start Date	Indicative Completion Date
	PPMIFDP/S-01	-	Patuakhali Pourashava, District: Patuakhali	01/12/2021	30/11/2022
PRC	CURING ENTITY	DETAILS			
19	Name of Official Inviting Tender		Md. Al-Amin Faisal		
20	Designation		Project Director		
21	Address of Off	icial Inviting	Finalization Of Master Plan Including Infrastructure Development Project Under		
l	Tender Contact details		Patuakhali Pourashava (PPMFIDP), Level-14, LGED-RDEC Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-		
			Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.		
22			Phone# 88-02-44826351 e-mail: pd.ppmfidp@lged.gov.bd		
23					
23	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings without assigning any reasons whatsoever.				
1	reasons whatsoever.				



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

(Md. Al-Amin Faisal) **Project Director** 88-02-44826351 pd.ppmfidp@lged.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for kind information:

- The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 2 The Additional Chief Engineer, (Urban), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 3 The Superintending Engineer (Admin), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- Assistant Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.